BISFed 2019 Zagreb Boccia Regional
Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BC12 BC3 BC4

AZE Azerbaijan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
CRO Croatia 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 7 4 11
CZE Czech 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2
Republic
DEN Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3
ESP Spain 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3
FRA France 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 5
GBR Great Britain 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 3
GER Germany 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2
GRE Greece 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2
HUN Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 5
NOR Norway 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 3
SVK Slovakia 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 8 1 9
SWE Sweden 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 3
TUR Turkey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 6
UKR Ukraine 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 7
Total: 15 0 0 0 0 7 8 8 50 17 67
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1  BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC1l2 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

AZE
Azerbaijan

CRO
Croatia

CZE
Czech
Republic

DEN
Denmark

ESP Spain

Sport
Class

BC4

BC4

BC4
BC1
BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3
BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

No.

420

406

426

110

108

212

214

213

319

315

325

423

407

401

316

324

306

320

308

105

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Gender Event Participation and World Ranking

Name

Zaur Veysalov

Bahruz
Mirzayev

Khayal Islamov
Martin Frkovic
Dora Basic

Marko
Turkovic

Luka Wagner

Kristijan
Trampuz

Draié¥2ko
Bartoli?

Marko
Arambasic

Danijela
Mat aija

Katarina
Strunjak

Melisa
Osmanovic

Davor Komar

Marcela
Cermakova

Adam Peska
Tanija Madsen

Mira
Smedegaard

Daniel Bente

Serafin
Rodriguez

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T-  P-
BC12 BC3

M

M

M

M 28

F 28

M 28

M 28

M 28

M 38

M 38

F 38

F

F

M

. 26

M 26

F 22

F 22

M 22

M 17

P-
BC4

25

25

25

13

13

13



NPC Sport No. Name Gender Event Participation and World Ranking

Class
BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4
BC2 202 Raul Marti M 17
BC2 206 Benito M 17
SiéYanchez
FRA BC1 104 Aurelie Aubert F 20
France
BC1 111 Ivannh Mitory M 20
BC2 211 Faycal M 20
Meguenni
BC4 418 Thomas M 30
Ramsawmy
BC4 417 Dorian M 30
Decarme
GBR BC1 112 Reegan M 14
Great Stevenson
Britain
BC1 115 David Smith M 14
BC2 205 Claire Taggart F 14
GER BC3 307 Petra F 24
Germany Benharkat
BC3 314 llkericiéiYzz M 24
GRE BC4 422 Nikolaos M 21
Greece Kaplanis
BC4 411 Chrysi Morfi F 21
Metzou
HUN BC3 322 Do Emese F 36
Hungary
BC3 323 Szoke Adam M 36
BC4 419 Alexandra F 16
Szabo
BC4 410 Gergo Berkes M 16
BC4 405 Laszlo M 16
Hegediéi¥as
NOR BC3 313 Elisabeth F 29

Norway Wilhelmsen



NPC

SVK
Slovakia

SWE
Sweden

TUR
Turkey

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3
BC1
BC1
BC2

BC2

BC3
BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

310

317

107

101

209

204

309

304

409

404

402

302

305

303

106

210

208

425

415

421

Name

Per-Kristian
Thorsrud

Konrad Galan

Martin Opat

Tomas Kral

Peter Minarech

Rastislav
Kurilak

Boris Klohna

Adam Burianek

Martin
Streharsky

Michaela
Balcova

Samuel
Andrejcik

Christoffer
Hagdahl

Sebastian
Hogrell

Maria
Bjurstrom

Fatih Akkan

Mustafa
1éYszkan

Hasan iéY%2akir

Salim
Yalcinkaya

Yahya

GiiYarbiiYszler

Cagatay Cakir

Gender

M

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4
29
29

4
4
4
4
21
21
1
1
1
17
17
17
37
37
37
29
29
29



NPC

UKR
Ukraine

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2
BC4
BC4

BC4

No.

103

102

207

203

414

408

403

Name

Yana Pielykh

Vladyslav
Kukhta

Mykyta
Nafihov

Andrii Moroz
Y urii Dukhno
Andrii Okulov

Artem Kolinko

Gender Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

F 23
M 23
M 23
M 23
M 18
M 18
M 18



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:20

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Dunja
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
608 Croatia CRO 605 Czech Republic CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 4
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:32

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: patrik
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
608 Croatia CRO 604 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: nikica
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
608 Croatia CRO 601 Sweden SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
0 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Matea Sagadin
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Czech Republic CZE 604 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:32

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: Ivana
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Czech Republic CZE 601 Sweden SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:20

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Ivor JovanoviA#
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
604 Germany GER 601 Sweden SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:20

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Petra
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Hungary HUN 606 Norway NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:32

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: antonio
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Hungary HUN 603 Denmark DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Nina Komar
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Hungary HUN 602 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Danijel
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 Norway NOR 603 Denmark DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:32

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: ema
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 Norway NOR 602 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:19

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: antonio
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
603 Denmark DEN 602 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
2 Total 6%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Matea Sagadin
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Czech Republic CZE 606 Norway NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: nikica
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
602 Slovakia SVK 601 Sweden SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:25

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: LUCIA ZUBAC
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
601 Sweden SWE 606 Norway NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

605

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:08

Dan Headley

Dunja Nemet

8
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Czech Republic CZE 602 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 605 - Czech Republic
2 601 - Sweden

3 608 - Croatia

4 604 - Germany

Pairs BC3
MAT CHES POINTS
Play Won Lost For Agst
3 3 0 25 1
3 2 1 12 10
3 1 2 4 23
3 0 3 7 14

Diff

24

-19



Group B

Rk Name

1 602 - Slovakia
2 606 - Norway
3 603 - Denmark

607 - Hungary

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3

MATCHES

Play Won
3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For

26

13

Agst

10
14

25

Diff

23

-21



1/2 Final

BIB Side

605 Czech Republic
602 Slovakia

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

601 Sweden
Final

BIB Side

605 Czech Republic

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3
NPC Result BIB Side
CZE 6*— 0 606 Norway
SVK 7*— 2 601 Sweden
NPC Result BIB Side
SWE 5% — 2 606 Norway
NPC Result BIB Side
CZE 1— 7% 602 Slovakia

NPC

NOR

SWE

NPC

NOR

NPC

SVK



FINAL RANKING

Pairs BC3
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 602 - Slovakia SVK Slovakia
2 605 - Czech Republic CZE Czech Republic
3 601 - Sweden SWE Sweden
4 606 - Norway NOR Norway
5 603 - Denmark DEN Denmark
6 608 - Croatia CRO Croatia
7 604 - Germany GER Germany

8 607 - Hungary HUN Hungary



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:55

Referee: Dusica Kailer
Liner: Ivor JovanoviA#
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 France FRA 705 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:07

Referee: Jasna Skrabo
Liner: antonio
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 France FRA 704 Ukraine UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:05

Referee: Nikola Uzelac
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
708 France FRA 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

705

Score

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:04

Damir Turkovic

Petra
8
Name NPC No. Name
Greece GRE 704 Ukraine
WINNER
Ends Score
3 E-1
0 E-2
3 E-3
1 E-4
7* Total

Winner of tie-break

BIB number

NPC

UKR



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:05

Referee: Zvonimir Frkovic
Liner: Marija Sesar
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Greece GRE 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:55

Referee: Nikola Uzelac
Liner: Dunja Nemet
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
704 Ukraine UKR 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:55

Referee: Damir Turkovic
Liner: Danijel
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
707 Turkey TUR 706 Azerbaijan AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
3 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:05

Referee: Ivan Bjonda
Liner: Danijel
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
707 Turkey TUR 703 Hungary HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:04

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: ema
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
707 Turkey TUR 702 Croatia CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

706

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:04

Dusica Kailer

morana
5
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Azerbaijan AZE 703 Hungary HUN
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the

tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:05

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Patrik Debeljak Ivor JovanoviAt
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
706 Azerbaijan AZE 702 Croatia CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
2 E-3 0
> E-4 0
7* Total 6
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:55

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: petra i antonio
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
703 Hungary HUN 702 Croatia CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Danijel
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
701 Slovakia SVK 706 Azerbaijan AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: Damir
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
702 Croatia CRO 705 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:25

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Silvia
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
706 Azerbaijan AZE 705 Greece GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
4* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:08

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: Danijel
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
702 Croatia CRO 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total %
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Group A

Rk Name

1 701 - Slovakia
2 705 - Greece
3 704 - Ukraine
4 708 - France

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1

Lost

POINTS

For

24

13

12

Agst

16
17

21

Diff

20



Group B

Rk Name

1 702 - Croatia

2 706 - Azerbaijan
3 703 - Hungary
4 707 - Turkey

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
21 11
18 12
16 8

7 31

Diff

10

-24



1/2 Final

BIB Side

701 Slovakia
702 Croatia
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

706 Azerbaijan
Final

BIB Side

702 Croatia

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
NPC Result BIB Side
SVK 7*—1 706 Azerbaijan
CRO 8 —0 705 Greece
NPC Result BIB Side
AZE 4x — 4 705 Greece
NPC Result BIB Side
CRO 0 — 9% 701 Slovakia

NPC

AZE

GRE

NPC

GRE

NPC

SVK



FINAL RANKING

Pairs BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 701 - Slovakia SVK Slovakia
2 702 - Croatia CRO Croatia
3 706 - Azerbaijan AZE Azerbaijan
4 705 - Greece GRE Greece
5 703 - Hungary HUN Hungary
6 704 - Ukraine UKR Ukraine
7 708 - France FRA France

8 707 - Turkey TUR Turkey



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:32

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: Matea Sagadin
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
505 Ukraine UKR 504 France FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 E-5 0
1 E-6 0
7* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Silvana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
505 Ukraine UKR 501 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 2
4 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:19

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: Danijel
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
504 France FRA 501 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 E-5 0
0 E-6 1
2 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:20

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: patrik
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Turkey TUR 506 Croatia CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
0 E-5 3
0 E-6 1
5 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:32

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Petra, Danijel
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Turkey TUR 503 Spain ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 2
1 E-6 0
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: ema
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Turkey TUR 502 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
1 E-5 0
0 E-6 3
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:29

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Rea
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Croatia CRO 503 Spain ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 3
0 E-6 1
3 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:32

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Rony Majer, Ana MiietiAt
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Croatia CRO 502 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
0 E-5 2
0 E-6 1
4 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Sat 30 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:19

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: marija
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
503 Spain ESP 502 Great Britain GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 2
4 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Silvia
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
501 Slovakia SVK 503 Spain ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
1 E-6 0
1 Tie-Break 0
6* Total 6
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:28

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Silvana
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
502 Great Britain GBR 505 Ukraine UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6 E-5 0
0 E-6 2
12* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:25

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Danijel
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
503 Spain ESP 505 Ukraine UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 3
1 E-6 1
3 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Final
Sun 31 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:09

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Tea
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
502 Great Britain GBR 501 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 1
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto the
tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Group A

Rk Name

1 501 - Slovakia
2 505 - Ukraine
3 504 - France

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

MATCHES POINTS

Play Won Lost For Agst
2 2 0 15 6

2 1 1 11 9

2 0 2 5 16

Diff

-11



Group B

Rk Name

1 502 - Great Britain
2 503 - Spain

3 506 - Croatia

4 507 - Turkey

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

MAT CHES POINTS

Play Won Lost For Agst
3 2 1 21 13

3 2 1 19 14

3 1 2 15 20

3 1 2 12 20

Diff



1/2 Final

BIB Side

501 Slovakia
502 Great Britain
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

503 Spain
Final

BIB Side

502 Great Britain

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

NPC Result BIB Side
SVK 6*— 6 503 Spain
GBR 12% — 3 505 Ukraine
NPC Result BIB Side
ESP 3 — 8* 505 Ukraine
NPC Result BIB Side
GBR 4% — 3 501 Slovakia

NPC

ESP

UKR

NPC

UKR

NPC

SVK



FINAL RANKING
Team BC1/BC2

Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 502 - Great Britain GBR Great Britain
2 501 - Slovakia SVK Slovakia

3 505 - Ukraine UKR Ukraine

4 503 - Spain ESP Spain

5 506 - Croatia CRO Croatia

6 504 - France FRA France

7 507 - Turkey TUR Turkey



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

30 Mar 2019

30 Mar 2019

30 Mar 2019

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

Name

Reegan Stevenson
Claire Taggart
David Smith

Martin Opat
Tomas Kral
Peter Minarech
Rastislav Kurilak

Yana Pielykh
Vladyslav Kukhta
Mykyta Nafihov
Andrii Moroz

Boris Klohna
Adam Burianek

Marcela Cermakova
Adam Peska

Sebastian Hogrell
Maria Bjurstrom
Christoffer Hagdahl

Martin Streharsky
Michaela Balcova
Samuel Andrejcik

Katarina Strunjak
Melisa Osmanovic
Davor Komar

Zaur Veysalov
Bahruz Mirzayev
Khayal Islamov

NPC Code

GBR

SVK

UKR

SVK

CZE

SWE

SVK

CRO

AZE



Event Name

Individual BC3

Date

Medal Name

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

NPC Code



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 SVK 2 1 3 1
2 GBR 1 1 2
3 CZE 1 1 2
4 CRO 1 1 2
5 UKR 1 1 2
6 SWE 1 1 2
7 AZE 1 1 2

Total: 3 3 3 9



BISFed 2019 Zagreb Boccia Regional
Open — Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BC12 BC3 BC4

AZE Azerbaijan 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3
BEL Belgium 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
CRO Croatia 2 4 2 3 0 0 0 8 3 11
CZE Czech 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
Republic
DEN Denmark 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
ESP Spain 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
FRA France 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 5
FRO Faroe Islands 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
GBR Great Britain 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
GER Germany 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 3
GRE Greece 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
HUN Hungary 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 3 4 7
ISR Israel 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
NOR Norway 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 4
SVK Slovakia 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 8 1 9
SWE Sweden 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 4
TUR Turkey 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 7 0 7
UKR Ukraine 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 6 2 8
Total: 18 13 17 23 26 0 0 0 58 21 79
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 ~ BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC1l2 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

AZE
Azerbaijan

BEL
Belgium

CRO
Croatia

CZE
Czech
Republic

Sport
Class

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC2

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC4

No.

420

426

406

201

108

217

110

214

212

213

315

319

423

407

401

316

424

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Zaur
Veysalov

Khayal
Islamov

Bahruz
Mirzayev

Francis
Rombouts

Dora Basic

Darko
Franciskovic

Martin
Frkovic

Luka Wagner

Marko
Turkovic

Kristijan
Trampuz

Marko
Arambasic

Drasko
Bartolic

Katarina
Strunjak

Melisa
Osmanovic

Davor Komar

Marcela
Cermakova

Radek
Prochazka

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

113
143
39
17
80
152
82
149
76
93
131
146
140
42
9
140
141



NPC

DEN
Denmark

ESP Spain

FRA
France

FRO Faroe
Islands

GBR
Great
Britain

GER
Germany

Sport
Class

BC1

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC1

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

No.

109

320

306

308

105

206

202

104

111

211

418

417

311

112

205

321

301

314

Name

Daniel Qvist

Mira
Smedegaard

Tanija
Madsen

Daniel Bente

Serafin
Rodriguez

Benito
Sanchez

Raul Marti

Aurelie
Aubert

Ivannh
Mitory

Faycal
Meguenni

Thomas
Ramsawmy

Dorian
Decarme

AkiJoensen

Reegan
Stevenson

Claire
Taggart

William
Arnott

Scott
McCowan

llkerlcoz

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

8l
147
49
57
67
36
21
56
83
73
93
90
76
84
32
148
27
98

BCl2 BC3 BC4



NPC

GRE
Greece

HUN
Hungary

ISR Israel

NOR
Norway

SVK
Slovakia

Sport
Class

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2
BC3
BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC1

No.

307

412

411

422

113

216

322

323

419

410

405

416

215

310

317

313

101

107

Name

Petra
Benharkat

Anita
Raguwaran

Chrysi Morfi
Metzou

Nikolaos
Kaplanis

Katinka
Langauer

Nagy Vivien
Do Emese
Szoke Adam

Alexandra
Szabo

Gergo
Berkes

Laszlo
Hegedus

Gershon
Haimov

Nina
Arvesen

Per-Kristian
Thorsrud

Konrad
Galan

Elisabeth
Wilhelmsen

Tomas Kral

Martin Opat

Gender

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

85

78

151

150

BCl2 BC3 BC4

56
70
66
139

149

150
102
59
30
89

73

144

92



NPC

SWE
Sweden

TUR
Turkey

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2
BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

209

204

309

304

402

409

404

303

305

302

413

106

210

208

318

425

415

421

Name

Peter
Minarech

Rastislav
Kurilak

Boris Klohna

Adam
Burianek

Samuel
Andrejcik

Martin
Streharsky

Michaela
Balcova

Maria
Bjurstrom

Sebastian
Hogrell

Christoffer
Hagdahl

Tobias
Pettersson

Fatih Akkan

Mustafa
Ozkan

Hasan Cakir
Ersoy Turp

Salim
Yalcinkaya

Yahya
Gurbuzler

Cagatay
Cakir

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

56
29
61
40
13
57
18
31
46
29
73
76
68
50
145
142
88
114



NPC

UKR
Ukraine

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1
BC2

BC2

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

102

103

203

207

312

408

403

414

Name

Vladyslav
Kukhta

Yana Pielykh
Andrii Moroz

Mykyta
Nafihov

Viktoriia
Shcherbyna

Andrii
Okulov

Artem
Kolinko

Yurii Dukhno

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4
23

55
26

46

83

54

14

77



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

109

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:26

Dan Headley
ema
4
Name NPC No. Name
Daniel Qvist DEN 108 Dora Basic
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

7*

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:09

Referee: Nikola Uzelac
Liner: LINER: JASNA / ANAMARIA ARAMBAA At
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Daniel Qvist DEN 101 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

108

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:22

Cassandra Turk

marija
3
Name NPC No. Name
Dora Basic CRO 101 Tomas Kral
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Tie-Break
2% Total

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:26

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Anica
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Martin Frkovic CRO 107 Martin Opat SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:09

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: Saldin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Martin Frkovic CRO 102 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:22

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
107 Martin Opat SVK
WINNER
Score Ends
0
1
0
2
3*
Note:

Aline Pereira

Tia

4

No.

102

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Name

Vladyslav Kukhta

Score

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

111

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:56

Cassandra Turk

Andrijana
7
NPC No. Name
Ivannh Mitory FRA 106
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Fatih Akkan

NPC

TUR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

111

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:09

Damir Turkovic

Silvana
1
NPC No. Name
Ivannh Mitory FRA 103
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Yana Pielykh

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:22

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Andrijana
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name
106 Fatih Akkan TUR 103 Yana Pielykh
WINNER
Score Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total
Note:

4%

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:23

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: Borna IlvanAiAt
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Katinka Langauer HUN 112 Reegan Stevenson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:56

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Damir Juren
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Katinka Langauer HUN 105 Serafin Rodriguez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
4 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 1
0 Tie-Break 1
5 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 13:58

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: dusica
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Katinka Langauer HUN 104 Aurelie Aubert FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 13:59

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: branko
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Reegan Stevenson GBR 105 Serafin Rodriguez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:56

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: MARINA
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Reegan Stevenson GBR 104 Aurelie Aubert FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

105

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:22

Dan Headley

Elena

5

Name NPC No. Name
Serafin Rodriguez ESP 104 Aurelie Aubert
WINNER
Ends Score

3 E-1
1 E-2
3 E-3
0 E-4
7* Total

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

108 Dora Basic

Score
0
2
0
0
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

NPC

CRO

Ends

Miquel Chale
marina

5

No. Name
110 Martin Frkovic

WINNER

Score

E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

4%

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

105

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Jasna Skrabo

Borna IvanAiA+

6

Name NPC No. Name
Serafin Rodriguez ESP 103 Yana Pielykh
WINNER
Ends Score

6 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
7* Total

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: ema
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Martin Opat SVK 101 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final

Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
111 Ivannh Mitory
WINNER
Score
2
4
1
0
7*
Note:

Nikola Uzelac
David Siljan

8

NPC No.

FRA 104

Ends

E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Aurelie Aubert

Score

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:42

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Rony Majer
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Martin Frkovic CRO 105 Serafin Rodriguez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Silvana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No.
101 Tomas Kral SVK 111

Score Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

1 Total
Note:

Name
Ivannh Mitory

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

101

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Name NPC

Tomas Kral SVK

WINNER

Ends

o*

Dan Headley

Danijel

8

No.

105

E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Serafin Rodriguez

Score

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:28

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Saldin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Martin Frkovic CRO 111 Ivannh Mitory FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 108 - Dora Basic 2 2 0 9 2 7
2 101 - Tomas Kral 2 1 1 10 2 8

3 109 - Daniel Qvist 2 0 2 0 15 -15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 107 - Martin Opat 2 2 0 6 4 2
2 110 - Martin Frkovic 2 1 1 8 6 2

3 102 - Vladyslav Kukhta 2 0 2 5 9 -4



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 111 - Ivannh Mitory 2 2 0 12 3 9
2 103 - Yana Pielykh 2 1 1 6 10 -4

3 106 - Fatih Akkan 2 0 2 4 9 -5



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 105 - Serafin Rodriguez 3 3 0 16 9 7
2 104 - Aurelie Aubert 3 2 1 7 10 -3
3 113 - Katinka Langauer 3 1 2 9 10 -1

4 112 - Reegan Stevenson 3 0 3 6 9 -3



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

108 Dora Basic
105 Serafin Rodriguez
107 Martin Opat
111 Ivannh Mitory
1/2 Final

BIB Side

110 Martin Frkovic
101 Tomas Kral
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

101 Tomas Kral
Final

BIB Side

110 Martin Frkovic

Individual BC1
NPC Result BIB Side
CRO 2— 4% 110 Martin Frkovic
ESP 7*—3 103 Yana Pielykh
SVK 1— 5% 101 Tomas Kral
FRA 7*— 1 104 Aurelie Aubert
NPC Result BIB Side
CRO 4% — 1 105 Serafin Rodriguez
SVK 1— 3* 111 Ivannh Mitory
NPC Result BIB Side
SVK 6*— 0 105 Serafin Rodriguez
NPC Result BIB Side

CRO 3— 4* 111 lvannh Mitory

NPC

CRO

UKR

SVK

FRA

NPC

ESP

FRA

NPC

ESP

NPC

FRA



Rank

10

11

12

13

FINAL RANKING

Name

111 - lvannh Mitory
110 - Martin Frkovic
101 - Tomas Kral

105 - Serafin Rodriguez
108 - Dora Basic

103 - Yana Pielykh

107 - Martin Opat

104 - Aurelie Aubert
113 - Katinka Langauer
102 - Vladyslav Kukhta
106 - Fatih Akkan

109 - Daniel Qvist

112 - Reegan Stevenson

Individual BC1

NPC Code

FRA

CRO

SVK

ESP

CRO

UKR

SVK

FRA

HUN

UKR

TUR

DEN

GBR

NPC Name
France
Croatia
Slovakia
Spain
Croatia
Ukraine
Slovakia
France
Hungary
Ukraine
Turkey
Denmark

Great Britain



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Lea Burcar
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Darko Franciskovic CRO 216 Nagy Vivien HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 12%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 13:58

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: ZVONIMIR
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Darko Franciskovic CRO 209 Peter Minarech SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 5
0 Total 17%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Siljan David
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Darko Franciskovic CRO 208 Hasan Cakir TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:02

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Stella Franjic
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Darko Franciskovic CRO 201 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
4 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:41

Referee: Dusica Kailer
Liner: Mateo Mavrinac
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Nagy Vivien HUN 209 Peter Minarech SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Branko Ivanesic
Liner: Silvana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No.
216 Nagy Vivien HUN 208
WINNER

Score Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

2 E-4

3* Total
Note:

Name

Hasan Cakir

Score

NPC

TUR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 13:58

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Ivan Bionda
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Nagy Vivien HUN 201 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Borna
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Peter Minarech SVK 208 Hasan Cakir TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Ivan Bjonda
Liner: MARINA
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Peter Minarech SVK 201 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
2 Total 12%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:41

Referee: Zvonimir Frkovic
Liner: marija
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Hasan Cakir TUR 201 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:41

Referee: Branko Ivanesic
Liner: Borna IvanAiA
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Nina Arvesen NOR 210 Mustafa Ozkan TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
4 E-4 0
4 Total o
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Branko Ivanesic
Liner: Luka Sekelj
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Nina Arvesen NOR 207 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: saldin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Nina Arvesen NOR 202 Raul Marti ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Zvonimir Frkovic
Liner: NIKICA
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mustafa Ozkan TUR 207 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Zvonimir Frkovic
Liner: Andrijana i Domagoj
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mustafa Ozkan TUR 202 Raul Marti ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
2 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:42

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Elena
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 202 Raul Marti ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:41

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Ivor JovanoviAt , Ana MiAietiAt
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Luka Wagner CRO 211 Faycal Meguenni FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Saldin
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Luka Wagner CRO 206 Benito Sanchez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
3 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
214 Luka Wagner
WINNER
Score
0
6
0
1
7*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:02

Alexander Fridman

marina
5
NPC No.
CRO 203
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name

Andrii Moroz

Score

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Ivan Bjonda
Liner: Damir Juren
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Faycal Meguenni FRA 206 Benito Sanchez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

211

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Dusica Kailer

Silvana

1

Name NPC No. Name
Faycal Meguenni FRA 203 Andrii Moroz
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1
4 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
7* Total

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:41

Referee: Ivan Bjonda
Liner: Danijel
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 Benito Sanchez ESP 203 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
11%* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Lara i A%eljko
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Kristijan Trampuz CRO 212 Marko Turkovic CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5k
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: ema
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Kristijan Trampuz CRO 205 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:42

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: Silvana
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Kristijan Trampuz CRO 204 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:41

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Marija Sesar
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Marko Turkovic CRO 205 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: anica
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Marko Turkovic CRO 204 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Dusica Kailer
Liner: Andriana
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Claire Taggart GBR 204 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

201

Score

Note:

Name

Francis Rombouts

WINNER

12*

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:58

Ends

Branko Ivanesic

Zrinka

1

NPC

BEL

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

207

Name

Mykyta Nafihov

Score

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Zvonimir Frkovic
Liner: Silvana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
204 Rastislav Kurilak SVK 206 Benito Sanchez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final

Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:58

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
202 Raul Marti
WINNER
Score
4
0
1
2
7*
Note:

NPC

ESP

Ends

Ivan Bjonda
saldin

3

No. Name

216 Nagy Vivien

Score

E-2
E-3

E-4

Total

NPC

HUN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:58

Referee: Dusica Kailer
Liner: nikica
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Faycal Meguenni FRA 205 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:42

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Filip
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Francis Rombouts BEL 204 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

202

Score

Note:

Raul Marti

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:42

Marie Claire Parent

Ana
4
NPC No. Name
ESP 205 Claire Taggart
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

5%

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Filip
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Raul Marti ESP 204 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:28

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Tia
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Francis Rombouts BEL 205 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 201 - Francis Rombouts
2 216 - Nagy Vivien

3 208 - Hasan Cakir

4 209 - Peter Minarech

5 217 - Darko Franciskovic

Individual BC2
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
33 10
24 8

15 13
22 25

6 44

Diff

23

16

-38



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 202 - Raul Marti

2 207 - Mykyta Nafihov
3 210 - Mustafa Ozkan
4 215 - Nina Arvesen

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
18 8

13 7

12 20

8 16

Diff

10



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 211 - Faycal Meguenni
2 206 - Benito Sanchez
3 214 - Luka Wagner

203 - Andrii Moroz

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
16 5

19 7

12 15

5 25

Diff

11

12

-20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 204 - Rastislav Kurilak
2 205 - Claire Taggart

3 212 - Marko Turkovic

4 213 - Kristijan Trampuz

Individual BC2
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
20 1

16 5

6 16

2 22

Diff

19

11

-10

-20



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
201 Francis Rombouts BEL 12*—0 207 Mykyta Nafihov
204 Rastislav Kurilak SVK F*F—1 206 Benito Sanchez
202 Raul Marti ESP 7*—1 216 Nagy Vivien
211 Faycal Meguenni FRA 2— 4% 205 Claire Taggart
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
201 Francis Rombouts BEL 7*—1 204 Rastislav Kurilak
202 Raul Marti ESP 1 — 5% 205 Claire Taggart
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
202 Raul Marti ESP 6*—1 204 Rastislav Kurilak
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

201 Francis Rombouts BEL 4 — 1 205 Claire Taggart

NPC

UKR

ESP

HUN

GBR

NPC

SVK

GBR

NPC

SVK

NPC

GBR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FINAL RANKING

Name

201 - Francis Rombouts
205 - Claire Taggart
202 - Raul Marti

204 - Rastislav Kurilak
211 - Faycal Meguenni
206 - Benito Sanchez
216 - Nagy Vivien

207 - Mykyta Nafihov
208 - Hasan Cakir

214 - Luka Wagner
210 - Mustafa Ozkan
212 - Marko Turkovic
215 - Nina Arvesen
209 - Peter Minarech
203 - Andrii Moroz

213 - Kristijan Trampuz

217 - Darko Franciskovic

Individual BC2
NPC Code
BEL
GBR
ESP
SVK
FRA
ESP
HUN
UKR
TUR
CRO
TUR
CRO
NOR
SVK
UKR
CRO

CRO

NPC Name
Belgium
Great Britain
Spain
Slovakia
France
Spain
Hungary
Ukraine
Turkey
Croatia
Turkey
Croatia
Norway
Slovakia
Ukraine
Croatia

Croatia



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:26

Referee: Dusica Kailer
Liner: saldin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Elisabeth Wilhelmsen NOR 312 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Damir Turkovic
Liner: stella franjiAt
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Elisabeth Wilhelmsen NOR 301 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:26

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: DORIAN
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 301 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:26

Referee: Damir Turkovic
Liner: Luka Sekelj
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Szoke Adam HUN 314 llker Icoz GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:26

Referee: Ivan Bjonda
Liner: Silvana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Szoke Adam HUN 311 AkiJoensen FRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: SALDIN
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Szoke Adam HUN 302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: NIKICA
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 llkericoz GER 311 AkiJoensen FRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 4
3 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:26

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Stella
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 liker Icoz GER 302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:27

Referee: Jasna Skrabo
Liner: Andrijana i Danijel
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 AkijJoensen FRO 302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:26

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
322 Do Emese HUN
Score Ends
0
0
1
0
1
Note:

Cassandra Turk

Saldin

2

No. Name

315 Marko Arambasic

WINNER

Score

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

11*

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:09

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Andrijana
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Do Emese HUN 310 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C

Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

322 Do Emese

Score
0
0
0
2
2

Note:

Jasna Skrabo
marina

5

NPC No. Name

HUN 303 Maria Bjurstrom

WINNER

Ends Score
E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

11*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Damir Juren
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Marko Arambasic CRO 310 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
3 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:09

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Zrinka Wagner
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Marko Arambasic CRO 303 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 5
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:26

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Silvana
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 303 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3 Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Andrijana
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 William Arnott GBR 316 Marcela Cermakova CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
o6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:26

Referee: Branko Ivanesic
Liner: Damir Juren
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 William Arnott GBR 309 Boris Klohna SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:40

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Borna
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 William Arnott GBR 304 Adam Burianek SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:40

Referee: Branko Ivanesic
Liner: Lea Burcar
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Marcela Cermakova CZE 309 Boris Klohna SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 0
3 Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:26

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: nikica
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Marcela Cermakova CZE 304 Adam Burianek SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Lara
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Boris Klohna SVK 304 Adam Burianek SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:39

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Ivor JovanoviAt
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Mira Smedegaard DEN 317 Konrad Galan NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total g%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: Stella FranjiAt
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Mira Smedegaard DEN 308 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:09

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: nikica
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Mira Smedegaard DEN 305 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:09

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Damir Juren
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Konrad Galan NOR 308 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 1
1 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:35

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: silvana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Konrad Galan NOR 305 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 1
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: Danijel
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Daniel Bente DEN 305 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Dorian
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Drasko Bartolic CRO 318 Ersoy Turp TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:26

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Katarina MeA‘akoviAt
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Drasko Bartolic CRO 307 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Saldin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Drasko Bartolic CRO 306 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Branko Ivanesic
Liner: NIKICA
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Ersoy Turp TUR 307 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 6
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
1 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:26

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Zrinka Wagner
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No.
318 Ersoy Turp TUR 306

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total
Note:

Name

Tanija Madsen

WINNER

Score

14*

NPC

DEN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group F
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Zvonimir Frkovic
Liner: ema
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Petra Benharkat GER 306 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Rony Majer
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Scott McCowan GBR 307 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: Silvana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 William Arnott GBR 305 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Filip
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 308 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

303

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 10:12

Dan Headley

Ana

4

Name NPC No. Name
Maria Bjurstrom SWE 306 Tanija Madsen
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1
0 E-2
5 E-3
1 E-4
8* Total

NPC

DEN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:42

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: marina
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Scott McCowan GBR 321 William Arnott GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:42

Referee: Dan Headley

Liner: Elena

Court: 6

No. Name NPC No. Name

302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 303 Maria Bjurstrom
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total o*

Note:

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Tia, Doris
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Scott McCowan GBR 302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:28

Referee: Marie Claire Parent

Liner: ema

Court: 7

No. Name NPC No. Name

303 Maria Bjurstrom SWE 321 William Arnott
WINNER

Score Ends Score
2 E-1
1 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
4% Total

Note:

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 301 - Scott McCowan 2 2 0 21 0 21
2 313 - Elisabeth Wilhelmsen 2 1 1 5 14 -9

3 312 - Viktoriia Shcherbyna 2 0 2 4 16 -12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 302 - Christoffer Hagdahl 3 3 0 18 8 10
2 311 - AkiJoensen 3 2 1 19 9 10
3 314 - llkerIcoz 3 1 2 12 16 -4

4 323 - Szoke Adam 3 0 3 5 21 -16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 303 - Maria Bjurstrom 3 3 0 26 5 21
2 310 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud 3 2 1 21 8 13
3 315 - Marko Arambasic 3 1 2 14 19 -5

4 322 - Do Emese 3 0 3 3 32 -29



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 321 - William Amott 3 3 0 16 5 11
2 304 - Adam Burianek 3 2 1 7 10 -3
3 309 - Boris Klohna 3 1 2 11 11 0

4 316 - Marcela Cermakova 3 0 3 6 14 -8



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 305 - Sebastian Hogrell 3 3 0 17 5 12
2 308 - Daniel Bente 3 2 1 17 7 10
3 317 - Konrad Galan 3 1 2 14 18 -4

4 320 - Mira Smedegaard 3 0 3 2 20 -18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group F MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 306 - Tanija Madsen 3 3 0
2 307 - Petra Benharkat 3 2 1
3 318 - Ersoy Turp 3 1 2
4 319 - Drasko Bartolic 3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
31 2

25 5

6 27

0 28

Diff

29

20

-21

-28



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

301 Scott McCowan
321 William Arnott

302 Christoffer Hagdahl

303 Maria Bjurstrom

1/2 Final
BIB Side
301 Scott McCowan

302 Christoffer Hagdahl

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

301 Scott McCowan

Final
BIB Side

303 Maria Bjurstrom

Individual BC3

NPC Result BIB Side

GBR 5 —1 307 Petra Benharkat
GBR F—1 305 Sebastian Hogrell
SWE 6* — 1 308 Daniel Bente
SWE 8 — 1 306 Tanija Madsen
NPC Result BIB Side
GBR 3— 4% 321 William Arnott
SWE 1— 9% 303 Maria Bjurstrom
NPC Result BIB Side
GBR 4x — 1 302 Christoffer Hagdahl
NPC Result BIB Side
SWE 4 — 3 321 William Arnott

NPC

GER

SWE

DEN

DEN

NPC

GBR

SWE

NPC

SWE

NPC

GBR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

FINAL RANKING

Name

303 - Maria Bjurstrom

321 - William Arnott

301 - Scott McCowan
302 - Christoffer Hagdahl
305 - Sebastian Hogrell
307 - Petra Benharkat
308 - Daniel Bente

306 - Tanija Madsen

311 - AkiJoensen

310 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud
304 - Adam Burianek

313 - Elisabeth Wilhelmsen
309 - Boris Klohna

314 - likericoz

317 - Konrad Galan

312 - Viktoriia Shcherbyna
315 - Marko Arambasic
318 - Ersoy Turp

316 - Marcela Cermakova
323 - Szoke Adam

320 - Mira Smedegaard
319 - Drasko Bartolic

322 - Do Emese

Individual BC3
NPC Code
SWE
GBR
GBR
SWE
SWE
GER
DEN
DEN
FRO
NOR
SVK
NOR
SVK
GER
NOR
UKR
CRO
TUR
CZE
HUN
DEN
CRO

HUN

NPC Name
Sweden
Great Britain
Great Britain
Sweden
Sweden
Germany
Denmark
Denmark
Faroe Islands
Norway
Slovakia
Norway
Slovakia
Germany
Norway
Ukraine
Croatia
Turkey
Czech Republic
Hungary
Denmark
Croatia

Hungary



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:56

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: Saldin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Yahya Gurbuzler TUR 414 Y urii Dukhno UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Andrijana
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Yahya Gurbuzler TUR 401 Davor Komar CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: marina
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Y urii Dukhno UKR 401 Davor Komar CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:26

Referee: Nikola Uzelac
Liner: Siljan David
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Gershon Haimov ISR 413 Tobias Pettersson SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Ivan Bjonda
Liner: Lara
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Gershon Haimov ISR 402 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Ivor JovanoviAt
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Tobias Pettersson SWE 402 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Nikola Uzelac
Liner: ema,damir
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
426 Khayal Islamov AZE 417 Dorian Decarme FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
3 Total 5k
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:56

Referee: Jasna Skrabo
Liner: Nikica
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
426 Khayal Islamov AZE 412 Anita Raguwaran GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Dusica Kailer
Liner: marina
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
426 Khayal Islamov AZE 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 11:34

Referee: Zvonimir Frkovic
Liner: Damir Juren
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Dorian Decarme FRA 412 Anita Raguwaran GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:56

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Silvana
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Dorian Decarme FRA 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Cassandra Turk

Liner: Lucija

Court: 7

No. Name NPC No. Name

412 Anita Raguwaran GER 403 Artem Kolinko
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
E-2 3
E-3 2
E-4 2
Total 13*
Note:

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: Zvonimir Frkovic
Liner: Tia, Dorian
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
425 Salim Yalcinkaya TUR 419 Alexandra Szabo HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 14%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Silvana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
425 Salim Yalcinkaya TUR 411 Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:58

Referee: Goran Dernej
Liner: Lara
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
425 Salim Yalcinkaya TUR 404 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 12%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:58

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Andrijana
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Alexandra Szabo HUN 411 Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: stella franjic
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Alexandra Szabo HUN 404 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: Ivan Bjonda
Liner: ivana
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE 404 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:58

Referee: Jasna Skrabo
Liner: Damir Juren
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 Radek Prochazka CZE 418 Thomas Ramsawmy FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Jasna Skrabo
Liner: Katarina MeA‘akoviAt
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 Radek Prochazka CZE 410 Gergo Berkes HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: Anna
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 Radek Prochazka CZE 405 Laszlo Hegedus HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: Alexander Fridman
Liner: Lea Burcar
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Thomas Ramsawmy FRA 410 Gergo Berkes HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: Wagnea
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 Thomas Ramsawmy FRA 405 Laszlo Hegedus HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:58

Referee: Damir Turkovic
Liner: Marina
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Gergo Berkes HUN 405 Laszlo Hegedus HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: Doris Hren
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Katarina Strunjak CRO 420 Zaur Veysalov AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:58

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: NIKICA
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Katarina Strunjak CRO 409 Martin Streharsky SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
3 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Anamaria ArambaAiiAt
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
423 Katarina Strunjak CRO 406 Bahruz Mirzayev AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Damir Turkovic
Liner: Damir Juren
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Zaur Veysalov AZE 409 Martin Streharsky SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

420

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:58

Miquel Chale
Saldin
3
Name NPC No. Name
Zaur Veysalov AZE 406 Bahruz Mirzayev
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
3 E-4
1 Tie-Break
3* Total

NPC

AZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

409

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group F
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Branko Ivanesic

Danijel
7
Name NPC No. Name
Martin Streharsky SVK 406 Bahruz Mirzayev
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1
4 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Tie-Break
5% Total

NPC

AZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
422 Nikolaos Kaplanis
WINNER
Score Ends
0
4
0
2
6*
Note:

Dusica Kailer

David Siljan

6

NPC

GRE

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

No.

421

Name

Cagatay Cakir

Score

NPC

TUR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

422

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:53

Nikola Uzelac

NIKICA
4
Name NPC No. Name
Nikolaos Kaplanis GRE 408 Andrii Okulov
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 4%

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:58

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: Stella FranjiAt
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Nikolaos Kaplanis GRE 407 Melisa Osmanovic CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 13:15

Referee: Nikola Uzelac
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Cagatay Cakir TUR 408 Andrii Okulov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Wed 27 Mar 2019 Start Time 17:53

Referee: Dan Headley
Liner: Saldin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Cagatay Cakir TUR 407 Melisa Osmanovic CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group G
Thu 28 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: Anamarija
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Andrii Okulov UKR 407 Melisa Osmanovic CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
o* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Marie Claire Parent
Liner: marina
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Davor Komar CRO 405 Laszlo Hegedus HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:58

Referee: Damir Turkovic
Liner: Damir
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 Michaela Balcova SVK 424 Radek Prochazka CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

402

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:58

Goran Dernej

Durda
7
Name NPC No. Name
Samuel Andrejcik SVK 408 Andrii Okulov
WINNER
Ends Score
5 E-1
5 E-2
4 E-3
2 E-4
16* Total

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 08:58

Referee: David Henriques

Liner: David Siljan

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

403 Artem Kolinko UKR 420 Zaur Veysalov
WINNER

Score Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
4 E-3
2 E-4
7* Total

Note:

NPC

AZE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:42

Referee: David Henriques
Liner: ema
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Laszlo Hegedus HUN 424 Radek Prochazka CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 12:42

Referee: Cassandra Turk
Liner: David Siljan
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
o* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was priorto
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 15:12

Referee: Ronny van Asche
Liner: Saldin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
424 Radek Prochazka CZE 403 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
3 Total o6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Fri 29 Mar 2019 Start Time 16:28

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Danijel
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 405 Laszlo Hegedus HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 401 - Davor Komar

2 414 - Yurii Dukhno

3 415 - Yahya Gurbuzler

Individual BC4
MAT CHES

Play Won

2 2

2 1

2 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For

20

7

2

Agst
3
7

19

Diff

17

-17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 402 - Samuel Andrejcik 2 2 0 20 0 20
2 416 - Gershon Haimov 2 1 1 5 8 -3

3 413 - Tobias Pettersson 2 0 2 3 20 -17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 403 - Artem Kolinko

2 417 - Dorian Decarme
3 426 - Khayal Islamov

4 412 - Anita Raguwaran

Individual BC4
MAT CHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For

26

11

Agst

2

15

12

23

Diff

24



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 404 - Michaela Balcova 3 3 0 29 0 29
2 419 - Alexandra Szabo 3 2 1 18 10 8
3 411 - Chrysi Morfi Metzou 3 1 2 11 12 -1

4 425 - Salim Yalcinkaya 3 0 3 0 36 -36



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 424 - Radek Prochazka 3 3 0 11 7 4
2 405 - Laszlo Hegedus 3 2 1 16 5 11
3 418 - Thomas Ramsawmy 3 1 2 7 15 -8

4 410 - Gergo Berkes 3 0 3 6 13 -7



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group F MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 420 - Zaur Veysalov 3 2 1 9 10 -1
2 409 - Martin Streharsky 3 2 1 14 12 2
3 406 - Bahruz Mirzayev 3 1 2 15 10 5

4 423 - Katarina Strunjak 3 1 2 10 16 -6



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group G MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 408 - Andrii Okulov 3 3 0 18 4 14
2 422 - Nikolaos Kaplanis 3 2 1 12 9 3
3 407 - Melisa Osmanovic 3 1 2 8 16 -8

4 421 - Cagatay Cakir 3 0 3 8 17 -9



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final
BIB Side
401 Davor Komar

404 Michaela Balcova
402 Samuel Andrejcik

403 Artem Kolinko

1/2 Final
BIB Side
405 Laszlo Hegedus

402 Samuel Andrejcik

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

424 Radek Prochazka

Final
BIB Side

402 Samuel Andrejcik

NPC

CRO

SVK

SVK

UKR

NPC

HUN

SVK

NPC

CZE

NPC

Individual BC4
Result BIB
2 — 6% 405
3 — 4% 424
16— 0 408
7*— 3 420
Result BIB
4% — 3 424
9* — 0 403
Result BIB
3 — 6% 403
Result BIB
4% — 3 405

SVK

Side

Laszlo Hegedus
Radek Prochazka
Andrii Okulov

Zaur Veysalov

Side
Radek Prochazka

Artem Kolinko

Side

Artem Kolinko

Side

Laszlo Hegedus

NPC

HUN

CZE

UKR

AZE

NPC

CZE

UKR

NPC

UKR

NPC

HUN



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 402 - Samuel Andrejcik SVK Slovakia
2 405 - Laszlo Hegedus HUN Hungary
3 403 - Artem Kolinko UKR Ukraine
4 424 - Radek Prochazka CZE Czech Republic
5 404 - Michaela Balcova SVK Slovakia
6 420 - Zaur Veysalov AZE Azerbaijan
7 401 - Davor Komar CRO Croatia
8 408 - Andrii Okulov UKR Ukraine
9 414 - Yurii Dukhno UKR Ukraine
10 422 - Nikolaos Kaplanis GRE Greece
11 409 - Martin Streharsky SVK Slovakia
12 416 - Gershon Haimov ISR Israel
13 419 - Alexandra Szabo HUN Hungary
14 417 - Dorian Decarme FRA France
15 406 - Bahruz Mirzayev AZE Azerbaijan
16 426 - Khayal Islamov AZE Azerbaijan
17 418 - Thomas Ramsawmy FRA France
18 407 - Melisa Osmanovic CRO Croatia
19 411 - Chrysi Morfi Metzou GRE Greece
20 413 - Tobias Pettersson SWE Sweden
21 415 - Yahya Gurbuzler TUR Turkey
22 423 - Katarina Strunjak CRO Croatia
23 410 - Gergo Berkes HUN Hungary
24 421 - Cagatay Cakir TUR Turkey
25 412 - Anita Raguwaran GER Germany

26 425 - Salim Yalcinkaya TUR Turkey



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

27 Mar 2019

27 Mar 2019

27 Mar 2019

27 Mar 2019

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Samuel Andrejcik
Laszlo Hegedus
Artem Kolinko
Francis Rombouts
Claire Taggart
Raul Marti

lvannh Mitory
Martin Frkovic
Tomas Kral

Maria Bjurstrom
William Arnott

Scott McCowan

NPC Code

SVK

HUN

UKR

BEL

GBR

ESP

FRA

CRO

SVK

SWE

GBR

GBR



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 SVK 1 1 2 2
2 BEL 1 1 3
3 FRA 1 1 3
4 SWE 1 1 3
5 GBR 2 1 3 1
6 HUN 1 1 3
7 CRO 1 1 3
8 UKR 1 1 3
9 ESP 1 1 3

Total: 4 4 4 12
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